

## COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

4210 EAST 11TH AVENUE . DENVER, COLORADO 80220 . PHONE 388-6111 Anthony Robbins, M.D., M.P.A. Executive Director

December 22, 1976

City of Grand Junction P. O. Box 968 Grand Junction, Colorado 81501

Site Application for Sewer Line Extension for Re: Paradise Hills Subdivision - Mesa County - #2206

Gentlemen:

This is to inform you that your "Application for Approval of Sewage Collection Facilities" for a sewer line extension project consisting of twelve and fifteen inch line in Paradise Hills Subdivision located in Mesa County, Colorado was approved by the Colorado Water Quality Control Commission at its meeting held on December 6, 1976. The flow from the Paradise Hills Subdivision will be treated by the City of Grand Junction wastewater treatment plant. This approval is subject to the following conditions:

- A certification from the engineer must be furnished prior to commencement of operation stating that the facilities were constructed as shown on the plans submitted or a justification by the engineer and/or operating entity of any changes that were made.
- 2. This approval is rescinded on December 6, 1977 unless definite steps toward actual construction have been taken by that date.

This approval does not relieve the owner from compliance with all county regulations prior to construction nor from responsibility for proper engineering, construction, and operation of the facility.

Please retain this letter for your permanent records.

Very truly yours,

FOR DIRECTOR, WATER QUALITY CONTROL DIVISION

Richarde Ve, Secondar

and the Richard H. Bowman, P.E., District Engineer

## RHB: dec

cc: Mesa County Health Dept. Mesa County Planning Henningson, Durham & Richardson District Engineer

Approved By:

Frank J. Rozich, P.E., Director Water Quality Control Division